

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 5654, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$19,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2022 Grant Fund, in acceptance of a grant received from the State of Missouri Office of State Courts Administrator, Administrative Services Division, for use by the Jackson County Family Court Division.

ORDINANCE NO. 5654, August 22, 2022

INTRODUCED BY Tony Miller, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Family Court Division has been awarded a grant by the State of Missouri Office of State Courts Administrator, Administrative Services Division in the amount of \$19,000.00, to provide funding for its Mediation Program, to create and implement domestic relations programs; and,

WHEREAS, the grant is awarded for the period of July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place these grant funds in the appropriate spending accounts; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation be and hereby is made from the undesignated fund balance of the 2022 Grant Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

Grant Fund

File #: 5654, Version: 0			
Mediation Program			
010-2156	45618- Increase Revenues	\$19,000	
010-9999	32810 - Undesignated Fur	nd	\$19,000
	Balance		
010-9999	32810 - Undesignated Fur Balance	nd \$19,000	
Mediation Program			
010-2156	56790- Other Contractual	Services	\$19,000
Enacted and Approve Effective Date: This Executive.	ed ordinance shall be effective in	nmediately upon	its signature by the County
APPROVED AS TO F	ORM:		
I hereby certify that	Counselor County Counselor the attached ordinance, Ordied on August 29, 2022 by the J		
Yeas	7	Nays <u>0</u>	
Abstainii	ng <u>0</u>	Absent <u>2</u>	
This Ordinance is here	eby transmitted to the County Ex	ecutive for his sig	nature.
Date Mary Jo Spino,	Clerk of Legislature		
I hereby approve the a	attached Ordinance No. 5654.		
Date Frank White, Jr	., County Executive		
Funds sufficient for thi	a appropriation are available from	n the course indi	oated below

Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 010 9999 32810

ACCOUNT TITLE: Grant Fund

File #: 5654, Version: 0			
NOT TO EXCEED:	Undesignated Fund Balance \$19,000.00		
NOT TO EXCEED:			

Date Chief Administrative Officer